# PAPSCon 2025

# **APRAS Session**

# **Call for Abstracts:**



Dear APRAS members,

We are excited to announce PAPSCon 2025, an international conference that will take place in the historically significant and culturally rich city of Peshawar. PAPSCon 2025, which is being hosted by the Pakistan Association of Plastic Surgery (PAPS), is expected to bring together experts from all over the world and promote cooperation and creativity in the area of plastic surgery.

Asian Federation of Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery Societies (APRAS) holds a pivotal role in shaping the academic discourse of our region, and we are excited to extend a special invitation to you and all the societies that fall under your umbrella in this esteemed event.

#### **Conference Details:**

**Event: PAPSCon 2025** 

Location: Peshawar, Pakistan

Abstract Submission Deadline: 25th October, 2024 APRAS Session Dates: 13th and 14th February, 2025

PAPSCon 2025 invites abstract submissions from scholars, researchers, and practitioners across the globe. We encourage submissions that explore innovative ideas, cutting-edge research, and practical insights related to the overarching theme of the conference.

- Each society is requested to nominate two representatives for abstract presentation.
- The last date for abstract submission is 25th October, 2024.
- Visa letters will be provided for nominees to facilitate their travel to Peshawar.

# BURNS & PLASTIC SURGERY CENTER PHASE IV HAYATABAD PESHAWAR



# PAPSCon 2025

# **APRAS Session**

# **Call for Abstracts:**

# NO STANTING SURGEONS

#### **Submission Guidelines:**

- Each society is requested to nominate two representatives for abstract presentation.
- The last date for abstract submission is 25th October, 2024.
- Visa letters will be provided for nominees to facilitate their travel to Peshawar.
- Abstracts must be submitted electronically through the official conference website <a href="https://www.papscon.com">https://www.papscon.com</a>
- Abstracts should be no more than 300 words in length and must clearly outline the objectives, methodology, results, and conclusions of the proposed presentation.
- Please ensure that abstracts adhere to the formatting guidelines provided on the conference website

### Join Us in Peshawar

PAPSCon 2025 offers a unique opportunity to engage with leading scholars, network with peers, and contribute to the advancement of knowledge in our field. We look forward to welcoming you to the vibrant city of Peshawar and experiencing the rich cultural heritage it has to offer.

For further inquiries or assistance, please don't hesitate to contact the conference organizers at papscon2025@gmail.com

Thank you for your continued support, and we eagerly anticipate your participation in PAPSCon 2025.

Warm regards,

Dr. Tahmeedullah Professor of Plastic Surgery Director Burns and Plastic Surgery Center, Peshawar



